Company and to attract and retain talent in the organisation. 

b The total  number  of  options,  SARs,  shares  or  
benefits,  as  the  case  may  be,  to  be  offered 
and granted

The aggregate number of options that shall be granted under the 
Aluwind-ESOP 2025 shall not exceed 1,25,000(One Lakh and Twenty 
Five Thousand Only) options which shall be convertible into equal 
number of equity shares, being 0.50% of the paid-up equity share capital 
of the Company as on 31st March 2025.

The proposed options are contemplated to be granted to the employees 
over a period of 3 years  .

[...]

and Remuneration Committee at its sole discretion.

i Maximum number of options, SARs, shares, as 
the case may be, to be offered and issued per 
employee and in aggregate , if any

The aggregate number of options that shall be granted under the 
Aluwind-ESOP 2025 shall not exceed 1,25,000(One Lakh and twenty five 
thousand Only) options which shall be convertible into equal number 
of equity shares, being 0.50% of the paid-up equity share capital of the 
Company as on 31st March 2025.

The proposed options are contemplated to be granted to the employees 
over a period of 3 years.